KobD
RiIC

CORPORATION

Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number: Spcnccr%:dl:a@ﬂl urj‘\* m 3D -0 Q_ 5- -:2)5 GQQ

Operator: Sahara Operating Company Attention: Dirilling Department

Location: 478' FSL & 680' FWL, Sec. 5, T-25-S, R-32-E, Lea County

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well
and that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
221 221 0.25 0.44 0.97 0.97
458 237 1.00 1.75 4.15 5.12
745 287 0.50 0.87 2.50 7.62
1,045 300 1.00 1.75 5.25 12.87
1,345 300 2.00 3.05 9.15 22.02
1,645 300 2.00 3.05 9.15 31.17
2,097 ' 452 1.00 1.75 7.91 39.08
2,390 293 0.75 1.31 3.84 42.92
2,700 310 1.00 1.75 5.43 48.35
3,000 300 1.75 3.05 9.15 57.50
3,301 301 2.00 3.05 9.18 66.68
3,600 299 2.00 3.05 : 9.12 75.80
3,900 300 2.75 4.80 14.40 90.20
4,350 450 3.00 5.23 23.54 113.74
4,631 281 2.25 3.05 8.57 12231

Drilling Contractor:  Rod Ric Corporation

By: APWM)W

Pamela D. Lathram — Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to me before this [2 i day of j"{aﬂ‘(\ , 2001.

vevtercen

TONY LYNN

MY COMMSSION Bees
June 24, 2004

My Commission Expires: _ b 7¢- 2ot Midiand County, Texas




